

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1306 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	06.10.2025	<u>CGR,J</u> Smt. Sushma Yaganti, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, submits that against the Judgment in W.P.No.18151 of 2012, the State has preferred an Appeal <i>vide</i> W.A.No.1033 of 2025 and the same is likely to be listed any time this week and seeks two weeks time. Since the counter affidavit has already been filed, the petitioner to file reply, if any, in the meanwhile, list on 27.10.2025. CGR,J Vns	

--	--	--	--