

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1306 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9	23.01.2026	<u>CGR,J</u> Learned counsel for the respondents yet again seeks time on the ground that writ appeal, preferred against the final orders against which present contempt case is filed, is pending before the Division Bench. As seen from the record, numerous adjournments have been sought for on aforesaid ground. Finally, the matter is adjourned by two (02) weeks on understanding that the contempt case will be heard. List this matter on 13.02.2026. <u>CGR,J</u> ANS	

--	--	--	--