

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1306 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10	13.02.2026	<u>CGR,J</u> Learned counsel for the respondents yet again made request for adjourning the matter on the ground that the writ appeal preferred against the final orders passed in the writ petition has not been settled so far. As the direction given by this Court way back on 25.11.2024, the directions issued are required to be complied with. For reporting compliance, list this matter after three (03) weeks. _____ CGR,J ANS	

--	--	--	--