

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1306 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11	06.03.2026	<u>CGR,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to implead the new Principal Secretary for Revenue Department, who is also supposed to implement the final orders. Permission, as sought for, is granted. Learned counsel for the respondents yet again sought time on pretext of pendency of the writ appeal. It is stated that though appeal got listed on 03.03.2026, so far no orders have been passed staying the operation of order, against which present contempt case is preferred. This Court has shown much indulgence in extending time, enabling the respondents to comply with the orders. Though counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondents, except for stating that they preferred review vide I.A.SR.No.37471 of 2025, nothing is stated as to why the orders have not been implemented. Finally two weeks time is granted for implementing the orders. Otherwise respondent Nos.2 to 4 shall appear before this	

		Court. List this matter on 19.03.2026. <u>CGR,J</u> ANS	
--	--	---	--