

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.1306 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	17.04.2026	<u>CGR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2026</u> This application is filed seeking to implead the proposed respondent Nos.5 & 6 as party respondents, to the present Contempt Case <i>vide</i> C.C.No.1306 of 2025. In view of the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the same, this Interlocutory Application stands allowed. Meanwhile, Registry is directed issued notice to respondent Nos.5 & 6. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> This Interlocutory Application is filed seeking to dispense with the personal appearance of Petitioner/2nd Respondent on 19.03.2026 in C.C.No.1306 of 2025 in W.P.No.18151 of 2012. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, no further orders are required in this Interlocutory Application. Accordingly, this I.A.No.02 of 2026 is	

		closed. <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> This Interlocutory Application is filed seeking to dispense with the personal appearance of Petitioner/4th Respondent on 19.03.2026 in C.C.No.1306 of 2025 in W.P.No.18151 of 2012. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, no further orders are required in this Interlocutory Application. Accordingly, this I.A.No.03 of 2026 is closed. <u>C.C.No.1306 of 2025</u> Sri Krishna Reddy, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents submits that writ appeal could not be heard despite making repeated attempts. Therefore, seeks time to bring the subsequent developments on record by way of an affidavit to be filed by next week. List the matter on 24.04.2026. The respondents shall appear once again before this Court on the next date of hearing. CGR, J CVD	
--	--	---	--