

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.1306 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	24.07.2026	<u>CGR, J</u> Smt. Sushma Yaganti, learned counsel appearing for the respondents stated that the Writ Appeal was listed on 21.07.2026 and that a Division Bench of this Court condoned the delay and posted the matter to 04.08.2026, therefore, she seeks further time for compliance. List on 07.08.2026, for reporting compliance otherwise, the respondents shall present in person before this Court. BSM <u>CGR, J</u>	