

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1306 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
17	07.08.2026	<u>CGR,J</u> As per the directions of this Court dated 24.07.2026, respondent Nos.2 & 3 appeared virtually and respondent Nos.4 & 6 appeared physically before this Court. Smt. Sushma Yaganti, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, states that the Division Bench, in W.A.No.1033 of 2025, has passed interim order granting partial relief in favour of the appellants. However, a copy of the order has not yet been made available. Therefore, a request is made for adjournment. Learned counsel for the petitioner does not dispute the same. List this matter on 14.08.2026. In the meanwhile, respondents shall bring on record a copy of the interim order passed in the above writ appeal. Further, the respondents shall also file an affidavit specifying the timelines for compliance with the order of the Writ Court, as modified by the Division Bench by way of the interim arrangements pending disposal of the appeal. The respondents shall appear virtually before this Court on the next date of hearing. CGR, J	

		ANS	
--	--	-----	--